Decision No. 7.586



BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

--000--

Victor Zitto and John S. Zitto :

Complainants

-TE-

Case No. 1372

Haines Canyon Water Company, a corporation

Defendant.

Len Claiborne for complainants. R. T. Quinn for defendant.

BRUNDIGE. Commissioner.

OBINION

Complainants in the above entitled matter are the owners of certain property in Tujunga, California, namely Lot No. 232, Western Empire Tract, Sheet No. 2, which property, it is alleged by them, is situate within the territory served by the water system of Haines Canyon Water Company, defendant herein.

In this proceeding complainants allege that heretofore they have made demands upon said defendant to furnish water for irrigation purposes on the property in question, and that defendant has refused such service.

claiming an insufficiency of water.

Defendant, in its answer, alleges that at the time request was made for such service, it was confronted with a shortage of water for irrigation purposes, but in the meantime, it has installed additional pumps and equipment and is in position to supply complainant with the necessary water for irrigation.

I recommend the following order:

ORDER

Victor Zitto and John S. Zitto having filed formal complaint with the Railroad Commission against Haines Canyon Water Company as outlined above: a public hearing having been held, the matter having been submitted and being now ready for decision.

IT IS HEREBY FOUND AS A FACT that complainants herein are entitled to receive water from Haines Canyon Water Company for irrigation purposes on Lot No. 232 of Western Empire Tract.

And basing its order upon the foregoing finding of fact and upon the other statements of fact contained in the opinion which precedes this order.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Haines Canyon Water Company be, and it is hereby directed to serve water for the irrigation of said property under its rates, rules and regulations for service now on file

with this Commission within thirty days of the date hereof.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that upon the installation of such service Haines Canyon Water Company shall file a certified statement with the Railroad Commission indicating the date upon which said service was initiated.

The foregoing Opinion and Order are hereby approved and ordered filed as the Opinion and Order of the Railroad Commission of the State of California.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this

During Martin